T hore	(RelAS-1095 Pub.005) obv cortify that this		being deposited with	the United States
Posta.	l Service on this dat	te July 15, 1999 ,	in an envelope as "E	press Mail Post Of
to Ado	dressee" Mailing Lab	el Number <u>EM5542612</u>	94US, addressed	to the Box PCL
ASSIS	tant Commissioner for	ratents, wasningt		AP J. Me papurga J
	FORM (*TO-1985	08-10-1999	ER SHEET	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
· `	Plev. 6-83) DMB No. 9851-0011 (exp. 4/84)			Palent and Trademark Office
	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼			• •
	To the Honorable Com.	<u>1011</u> 13192	he attached original doc	uments or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving	
	Lee Weinstein, Tho Karl T. Ulrich and		Name: BruxCare L.I	J+C+
		-	Internal Address:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(is	6) attached? Li Yee 32 No		
	3. Nature of conveyance:			
	20K Assignment	C Merger	Street Address: 61.32 O	liver Loving Trail
	C Security Agreement	Change of Name	0000000	
	Other		Chy: <u>Austin</u> S	ate: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>78749</u>
	Execution Date: July 7, 19	999; July 6, 1999;		X
	July 7, 1999 and	July 13, 1999 (resp.	Additional name(s) & address(es) a	No Ci Yes'Ci No
	 Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 		a, the execution date of the applicat July 6, B. Patent No.(s) July	ion is: <u>July 7, 1999</u> , 1999, July 7, 199 12, 1999 (order as
	If this document is being filed		B. Patent No.(s) July	Ion in: July 7, 1999, 1999, July 7, 199 12, 1999 (order as
	If this document is being filed	together with a new application Additional numbers attr whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) July	12, 1999 (order as
	If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to	together with a new application Additional numbers attr whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) July	12, 1999 (order as イリファク Ind patents involved: 1
	If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should t	together with a new application Additional numbers attr whom correspondence be mailed: ssburg	B. Patent No.(s) July DGGG ached? D Yes (37 No 6. Total number of applications of 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	12, 1999 (order as イリファク Ind patents involved: 1
	If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: Steven J. Wei:	together with a new application Additional numbers attr whom correspondence be mailed: ssburg	B. Patent No.(s) July DG3 acted? D Yes 23 No 6. Total number of applications a 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) XX: Enclosed	12, 1999 (order as リリフフク and patents involved: 1 <u>40.00</u>
	If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: Steven J. Wei:	together with a new application Additional numbers attr whom correspondence be mailed: ssburg	B. Patent No.(s) July DGGG ached? D Yes (37 No 6. Total number of applications of 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	12, 1999 (order as
	If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: Steven J. Wei: Internal Address: Suite	together with a new application Additional numbers attr whom correspondence be mailed: ssburg	 B. Patent No.(s) July D 4 3 4 ached? D Yes 25 No 6. Total number of applications a 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X: Enclosed X: Authorized to be charged (any deficienci 8. Deposit account number: 	12, 1999 (order as 41770 and patients involved: 1 40.00 1 to deposit account
	If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: Steven J. Wei: Internal Address: Suite Street Address: 238 Ma.	Additional numbers atta whom correspondence be mailed: ssburg 303 in Street	 B. Patent No.(s) July D 4 3 4 ached? D Yes 25 No 6. Total number of applications a 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) XX Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged (any deficiencial) 	12, 1999 (order as
	If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name:_Steven J. Wei: Internal Address:_Suite 	Additional numbers atte Additional numbers atte whom correspondence be mailed: ssburg 303	 B. Patent No.(s) July D 4 3 4 ached? D Yes 25 No 6. Total number of applications a 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X: Enclosed X: Authorized to be charged (any deficienci 8. Deposit account number: 	12, 1999 (order as
	If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name:_Steven J. Wei: Internal Address:_Suite 	Additional numbers atta whom correspondence be mailed: ssburg 303 in Street te: 21P:02142	 B. Patent No.(s) July D G G G ached? Yes 25[×]No 6. Total number of applications of	12, 1999 (order as
9 WCI AYI	If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: Steven J. Wei: Internal Address: Suite Street Address: 238 Ma. City. Cambridge Cust No.: 021403	Additional numbers atta whom correspondence be mailed: ssburg 303 in Street te: 21P:02142	 B. Patent No.(s) July D G G G ached? Yes 25^{No} 6. Total number of applications of a	12, 1999 (order as
9 WCI AYI	If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name:_Steven J. Wei:: Internal Address:_Suite Street Address:_238 Ma. Chy: Cambridge Cust No.: 021403 RU 0000023 09341720 40.00 DP 9. Statement and signature.	Additional numbers atta whom correspondence be mailed: ssburg 303 in Street 	B. Patent No.(s) July DG3(ached? II Yes 25 ^{No} 6. Total number of applications a 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) XIX Enclosed XIX Authorized to be charged (any deficienc: 8. Deposit account number: 23-0833 (Attach duplicate copy of this page THES SPACE	12, 1999 (order as
9 WCI AYI	If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: Steven J. Wei: Internal Address: Suite Street Address: Suite City. Cambridge City. City.	Additional numbers atta whom correspondence be mailed: ssburg 303 in Street 	 B. Patent No.(s) July D G G G ached? Yes 25^{No} 6. Total number of applications of a	12, 1999 (order as 41770 and patents involved: 1
9 WCI AYI	If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: Steven J. Wei: Internal Address: Suite Street Address: Suite Street Address: 238 Ma. Chy: Cambridge Cust No.: 021403 MD 00000023 09341720 40.00 DP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a	Additional numbers atta whom correspondence be mailed: ssburg 303 in Street 	B. Patent No.(s) July DG3(ached? II Yes 25 ^{No} 6. Total number of applications a 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) XIX Enclosed XIX Authorized to be charged (any deficienc: 8. Deposit account number: 23-0833 (Attach duplicate copy of this page THES SPACE	12, 1999 (order as

Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO---1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

٠

ASSIGNMENT

I, Lee Weinstein, of 35 Fairmont St. #3, Arlington, MA 02174; Thomas E. Devlin, of 1 Fitchburg St. #C305, Somerville, MA 02143; Karl T. Ulrich, of 316 N. Essex Ave., Narberth, PA 19072; and Clay A. Burns, of 32 Thompson St. #10, New York, NY 10013; jointly and severally referred to below as an "ASSIGNOR", have certain rights as an inventor in an invention entitled BRUXISM BIOFEEDBACK APPARATUS AND METHOD INCLUDING ACOUSTIC TRANSDUCER COUPLED CLOSELY TO USER'S HEAD BONES, about to be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as the U.S. National Phase of a Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT") application serial No. PCT/US98/00692, filed on January 14, 1998, which claims priority to a U.S. Provisional Patent Application, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 16, 1997, U.S.S.N. 60/035,536. The National Phase declaration was executed by me on $-\frac{7/7/99}{2}$ (the "INVENTION"). In consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by BRUXCARE L.L.C., a corporation of Texas, having its principal place of business at 6132 Oliver Loving Trail, Austin, TX 78749, ("ASSIGNEE") the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority in said INVENTION or improvement(s) in the INVENTION, patent application(s) and patent(s) listed above and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said INVENTION(s), or any parts thereof, or on said applications, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon or claiming a right of priority thereto. And ASSIGNOR agrees, for ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR'S heirs, successors and assigns with said ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns but

at its expense and charges, hereafter to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said ASSIGNEE, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said ASSIGNEE and to vest and confirm in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal:

ASSIGNOR: Lee Weinstein

SIGNATURE: ______ Manufalle DATE: _____

The above named Leve Wein Tein personally appeared and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, on the date indicated.

Notary Public Trants

12-2-2017

ASSIGNMENT

I, Lee Weinstein, of 35 Fairmont St. #3, Arlington, MA 02174; Thomas E. Devlin, of 1 Fitchburg St. #C305, Somerville, MA 02143; Karl T. Ulrich, of 316 N. Essex Ave., Narberth, PA 19072; and Clay A. Burns, of 32 Thompson St. #10, New York, NY 10013; jointly and severally referred to below as an "ASSIGNOR", have certain rights as an inventor in an invention entitled BRUXISM BIOFEEDBACK APPARATUS AND METHOD INCLUDING ACOUSTIC TRANSDUCER COUPLED CLOSELY TO USER'S HEAD BONES, about to be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as the U.S. National Phase of a Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT") application serial No. PCT/US98/00692, filed on January 14, 1998, which claims priority to a U.S. Provisional Patent Application, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 16, 1997, U.S.S.N. 60/035,536. The National Phase declaration was executed by me on $\frac{0}{0} \frac{009}{009} \frac{1999}{1999}$ (the "INVENTION"). In consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by BRUXCARE L.L.C., a corporation of Texas, having its principal place of business at 6132 Oliver Loving Trail, Austin, TX 78749, ("ASSIGNEE") the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority in said INVENTION or improvement(s) in the INVENTION, patent application(s) and patent(s) listed above and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said INVENTION(s), or any parts thereof, or on said applications, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon or claiming a right of priority thereto. And ASSIGNOR agrees, for ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR'S heirs, successors and assigns with said ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns but at its expense and charges, hereafter to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said ASSIGNEE, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said ASSIGNEE and to vest and confirm in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal:		
ASSIGNOR: MUMASE DEVIN		
SIGNATURE: MARCI & DUR	DATE :	6 Jul-1 79

The above named THOMAS E. DEVLIN personally appeared and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, on the date indicated.

Robert M. Matter Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 010145 FRAME: 0446

ASSIGNMENT

I, Lee Weinstein, of 35 Fairmont St. #3, Arlington, MA 02174; Thomas E. Devlin, of 1 Fitchburg St. #C305, Somerville, MA 02143; Karl T. Ulrich, of 316 N. Essex Ave., Narberth, PA 19072; and Clay A. Burns, of 32 Thompson St. #10, New York, NY 10013; jointly and severally referred to below as an "ASSIGNOR", have certain rights as an inventor in an invention entitled BRUXISM BIOFEEDBACK APPARATUS AND METHOD INCLUDING ACOUSTIC TRANSDUCER COUPLED CLOSELY TO USER'S HEAD BONES, about to be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as the U.S. National Phase of a Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT") application serial No. PCT/US98/00692, filed on January 14, 1998, which claims priority to a U.S. Provisional Patent Application, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 16, 1997, U.S.S.N. 60/035,536. The National Phase declaration was executed by me on <u>7 Jury 1999</u> (the "INVENTION"). In consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by BRUXCARE L.L.C., a corporation of Texas, having its principal place of business at 6132 Oliver Loving Trail, Austin, TX 78749, ("ASSIGNEE") the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority in said INVENTION or improvement(s) in the INVENTION, patent application(s) and patent(s) listed above and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said INVENTION(s), or any parts thereof, or on said applications, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon or claiming a right of priority thereto. And ASSIGNOR agrees, for ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR'S heirs, successors and assigns with said ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns but at its expense and charges, hereafter to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said ASSIGNEE, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said ASSIGNEE and to vest and confirm in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal:

ASSIGNOR: _	KAML	<u> </u>	ULRICH					
SIGNATURE:	that	J	llil	D.	ATE:	7	JUM 1999	
The a	above named	1 <u>Ka</u>	rIT. Ulrici	<u>)</u> *p	ersonal	lly	appeared and	

acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, on the date indicated.

Jun Hicken 's

Notary Public

Notarial Seal Ann S. Adams, Notary Public Narberth Boro, Montgomery County My Commission Expires May 28, 2000

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Ľ

REE 212 C. COMMENSA

ASSIGNMENT

I, Lee Weinstein, of 35 Fairmont St. #3, Arlington, MA 02174; Thomas E. Devlin, of 1 Fitchburg St. #C305, Somerville, MA 02143; Karl T. Ulrich, of 316 N. Essex Ave., Narberth, PA 19072; and

Clay A. Burns, of 32 Thompson St. #10, New York, NY 10013, 60 W. 10th St. # 6A jointly and severally referred to below as an "ASSIGNOR", have certain rights CAS as an inventor in an invention entitled BRUXISM BIOFEEDBACK APPARATUS AND METHOD INCLUDING ACOUSTIC TRANSDUCER COUPLED CLOSELY TO USER'S HEAD BONES, about to be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as the U.S. National Phase of a Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT") application serial No. PCT/US98/00692, filed on January 14, 1998, which claims priority to a U.S. Provisional Patent Application, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 16, 1997, U.S.S.N. 60/035,536. The National Phase declaration was executed by me on ______ 1999 (the "INVENTION"). In consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by BRUXCARE L.L.C., a corporation of Texas, having its principal place of business at 6132 Oliver Loving Trail, Austin, TX 78749, ("ASSIGNEE") the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority in said INVENTION or improvement(s) in the INVENTION, patent application(s) and patent(s) listed above and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said INVENTION(s), or any parts thereof, or on said applications, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon or claiming a right of priority thereto. And ASSIGNOR agrees, for ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR'S heirs, successors and assigns with said ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns but at its expense and charges, hereafter to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said ASSIGNEE, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said ASSIGNEE and to vest and confirm in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal:

ASSIGNOR : SIGNATURE:

DATE: The above named _ personally appeared and

acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, on the date indicated.

JAY D. SLADE Notary Public, State of New York No. 01SL5088792 Qualified In Kings County Commission Expires Nov. 24, 1999

Notary Public